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MARIETTA MUNICIPAL COURT
WASHINGTON COUNTY, OHIO
(Civil/Court Costs, effective 07/01/22)

. Complaint (any civil case not otherwise provided for)

Each additional defendant over 2

. Personal Service (written request required).

- Amended Complaint

Forcible Entry and Detainer
Replevin
Prejudgment Attachment
Action to Confess Judgment Upon Cognovit Note
Action to Revive Judgment
Transfer of Judgment
Counterclaim or Cross Claim (only if service is requested)
Request for Jury Trial
Execution
Bank Garnishment (Add garnishee fee as provided by law $1.00)

Notice to Appear and Answer (Debtor's Exam)
Each additional defendant

Wage Garnishment
Certified mail service

Civil Warrants

Request for List of Assets and Liabilities
Each additional defendant

Special Constable filing

$125.00
$10.00

$30.00

$50.00

$125.00

$200.00

$81.00

$61.00

5160.00

$20.00

$60.00

$150.00

$125.00

$60.00

$30.00
§10.00

$80.00
$10.00

$30.00

$25.00
$10.00

$61.00



19. Driving Privileges $65.00

Reissued/Modified Driving Letter $25.00
20. Certificate of Judgment $15.00
21. Post Judgment Contempt Action $30.00
22. Motion to Vacate Judgment $50.00
23. Small Claims $60.00

Each additional defendant ' $10.00
24. Dog Designation Appeal §125.00
25. Certified Mail $10.00
26. Triple Seal $25.00
27. Bailiff Set Out Fee $50.00
28. Motion for Default $25.00
29. Motion for Summary Judgment $50.00
30. Appeal Processing Fee $100.00

Such costs are required to be paid at the time of filing of the initial documents instituting the
proceedings. Any costs required under this rule of court may be waived as provided by Ohio

Revised Code 2901.26(B). A deposit may be required in certain cases upon request of the Court
IE: publications, bailiff sales, etc.
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