MARIETTA MUNICIPAL COURT WASHINGTON COUNTY, OHIO (Civil/Court Costs, effective 07/01/22)

1. Complaint (any civil case not otherwise provided for) Each additional defendant over 2	\$125.00 \$10.00
2. Personal Service (written request required)	\$30.00
3. Amended Complaint	\$50.00
4. Forcible Entry and Detainer	\$125.00
5. Replevin	\$200.00
6. Prejudgment Attachment	\$81.00
7. Action to Confess Judgment Upon Cognovit Note	\$61.00
8. Action to Revive Judgment	\$100.00
9. Transfer of Judgment	\$20.00
10. Counterclaim or Cross Claim (only if service is requested)	\$60.00
11. Request for Jury Trial	\$150.00
12. Execution	\$125.00
13. Bank Garnishment (Add garnishee fee as provided by law \$1.00)	\$60.00
14. Notice to Appear and Answer (Debtor's Exam) Each additional defendant	\$30.00 \$10.00
15. Wage Garnishment Certified mail service	\$80.00 \$10.00
16. Civil Warrants	\$30.00
17. Request for List of Assets and Liabilities Each additional defendant	\$25.00 \$10.00
18. Special Constable filing	\$61.00

19. Driving Privileges Reissued/Modified Driving Letter	\$65.00 \$25.00
20. Certificate of Judgment	\$15.00
21. Post Judgment Contempt Action	\$30.00
22. Motion to Vacate Judgment	\$50.00
23. Small Claims Each additional defendant	\$60.00 \$10.00
24. Dog Designation Appeal	\$125.00
25. Certified Mail	\$10.00
26. Triple Seal	\$25.00
27. Bailiff Set Out Fee	\$50.00
28. Motion for Default	\$25.00
29. Motion for Summary Judgment	\$50.00
30. Appeal Processing Fee	\$100.00

Such costs are required to be paid at the time of filing of the initial documents instituting the proceedings. Any costs required under this rule of court may be waived as provided by Ohio Revised Code 2901.26(B). A deposit may be required in certain cases upon request of the Court IE: publications, bailiff sales, etc.